

## MONMOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL HEALTH COMMISSION #1

## **RESOLUTION # 2020- 36**

## **RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE NEW JERSEY ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY & CITY HEALTH OFFICIALS COVID-19 GRANT**

WHEREAS, Monmouth County Regional Health Commission # 1 has been selected to receive \$61,798.00 from the New Jersey Association of County and City Health Officials (NJACCHO) for COVID-19 activities, and

**WHEREAS**, The Health Officer of the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 recommends to the Commissioners that the Commission accept the grant currently available from the New Jersey Association of County and City Health Officials for this COVID-19 grant,

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, the Commissioners of the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1, hereby authorize the appropriate officials to execute and sign any and all documents in order to effectuate the receipt of Grant Funds in the amount of \$61,798.00 from the New Jersey Association of County and City Health Officials COVID-19 Grant effective January 20, 2020 through February 21, 2021.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that a copy of this resolution shall be filed in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 and available for inspection as required by law:

MOVED:Fair Haven (Casagrande)SECONDED:Sea Bright (Fisher)IN FAVOR:12OPPOSED:0ABSTAINED:0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution passed at the meeting held on July 28, 2020.

## Heather L. Frketich

Heather L. Frketich, Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No.1